
Jury
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate NUNNIKHOVEN Tony USA
Referee PETERSEN Erik USA
Assistant Referee SAPP Hillary USA
Chief of Race LEIRFALLOM Erik USA
Start Referee HECOX Greg USA
Finish Referee YAMADA Barbara USA
Chief of Timing WHITE Jeff USA

Technical Data
Course Name Payday
Start Altitude 2480 m
Finish Altitude 2150 m
Vertical Drop  330 m
Homologation Number 12078/10/16
Timing device Alge Timing 3

Race Information 
Course Setter LEIRFALLOM Erik USA
Number of Gates 28
Turning Gates 28
Start Time 10:30
Forerunners A- KNOWLES L USA

B- KEEFE J USA
C- HENDRICKSON E USA
D- LAWLER S USA

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish

Weather Heavy snow Heavy snow

Snow Normal Normal

Temperature  0.0 ºC  0.0 ºC

Penalty:  165.56 F-Value: 1060

IPC/FIS codex: 1969

Number of Competitors: 17, Number of NPCs: 7

Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

Men Super-G Standing 1

1 7 TOKAI Masahiko LW3 JPN 1:02.47 0.00

2 8 VEGA Santiago LW4 CHI 1:05.34 +2.87 48.70

3 9 MOXLEY Martin LW9-2 USA 1:05.64 +3.17 53.79

4 12 O'HEARN Michael LW3 USA 1:11.59 +9.12 154.75

5 10 BIGGINS Christopher LW3 USA 1:13.02 +10.55 179.01

6 11 CREAN Josh LW6/8-2 NZL 1:17.38 +14.91 253.00

Men Super-G Sitting 1

1 17 TAULMAN Kyle LW11 USA 1:09.49 119.12

2 13 DRUGAN Ravi LW12-2 USA 1:10.48 +0.99 135.91

3 18 SOLIZ Jimmy LW12-1 USA 1:10.69 +1.20 139.48

4 14 WILLIAMS David Allen LW11 USA 1:10.94 +1.45 143.72

5 15 KENNISON Trevor LW12-1 USA 1:10.95 +1.46 143.89

6 19 HILLIER Scott LW12-1 GBR 1:12.46 +2.97 169.51

7 16 STRANDMARK Johan LW12-2 SWE 1:14.19 +4.70 198.87

8 20 MURPHY Michael LW12-2 USA 1:21.61 +12.12 324.77

9 21 MATSUDA Takehisa LW12-2 USA 1:23.79 +14.30 361.76

10 23 THURSTON James LW12-2 NZL 1:30.50 +21.01 475.62
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Rank Bib Name
Sport
Class

NPC
Code Result Diff.

Race
Pts.

Men Super-G Sitting 1

11 22 PEREZ Orlando LW12-2 PUR 1:43.52 +34.03 696.54

Race Statistics

Entered members 17

Did not finish

Not permitted to start

Did not start

Disqualified

In the ranking 17
Tony Nunnikhoven # USA.1969.992
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
NPC National Paralympic Committee
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5

Race
Pts.

1 7 TOKAI Masahiko JPN LW3 129.85  129.85 0.00

2 8 VEGA Santiago CHI LW4 155.76  155.76 48.70

3 9 MOXLEY Martin USA LW9-2 251.50

4 17 TAULMAN Kyle USA LW11 290.02

5 13 DRUGAN Ravi USA LW12-2 230.80  230.80 135.91

6 18 SOLIZ Jimmy USA LW12-1 295.09

7 14 WILLIAMS David Allen USA LW11 234.75  234.75 143.72

8 15 KENNISON Trevor USA LW12-1 237.75  237.75 143.89

9 12 O'HEARN Michael USA LW3

10 19 HILLIER Scott GBR LW12-1 335.23

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name
NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

1 7 TOKAI Masahiko JPN LW3  129.85

2 8 VEGA Santiago CHI LW4  155.76

5 13 DRUGAN Ravi USA LW12-2  230.80

7 14 WILLIAMS David Allen USA LW11  234.75

8 15 KENNISON Trevor USA LW12-1  237.75

TOTALS:

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  988.91

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  988.91

Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  472.22

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>  150.560

Rounded  150.56

Category Adder   15.00

Calculated Penalty  165.56

Penalty Applied  165.56

Tony Nunnikhoven # USA.1969.992
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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